
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4079
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2002
TRUST FOR LIBRARY ASSOCIATION
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the file relating to constitution of Trust to administer the fund of rupees one crore twenty lakhs saved from the International Federation of Library Association has been misplaced;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to constitute the trust ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF TOURISM & CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a) No sir, the file has not been misplaced;

(b) Not applicable, in light of the reply to section (a); and

(c) Though is was proposed to constitute a Trust by the Department of Culture, it has not yet been set up. Government will take a view in this matter after taking into account all the aspects.
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